

Amandeep Singh Anand vs. Raj Kumar
Ex. no. 1195/2023

13.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, counsel for DH

JD stands served but is absent.

Matter is passed over to await the effect of service.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/13.12.2023(rd)

At 11:00 am

Present: None for DH
Sh. A.K. Tyagi, counsel for JD

Sh. Tyagi submits that a miscellaneous application
under Order XXXVII Rule 4 CPC is pending for 19.12.2023.

Present execution petition is also adjourned for the
same date i.e. 19.12.2023.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/13.12.2023(rd)