

Ex. No. 1195/2023
Amand Singh Anand Vs. Raj Kumar

19.12.2023

Present : Ms. Madhulika Sarin, counsel for DH(through VC).
Sh. Ravinder Singh, counsel for DH.
Sh. A.K. Tyagi, counsel for JD.

Sh. Tyagi has moved an application under Order 21 Rule 26 read with Section 151 CPC for stay of the present execution proceedings alongwith vakalatnama. Copy furnished to the DH's counsel.

To come up for purpose fixed on **09.02.2024**.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.12.2023(k)