

EX No. 1195/23

AMANDEEP SINGH ANAND Vs. RAJ KUMAR

20.08.2024

Present : Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

It is already 10:50 a.m.

Both parties have arrived at settlement on 30.03.2024 for a sum of Rs. 5 lacs. First installment of Rs. 2 lacs, which was required to be paid on or before 15.06.2024, stands paid.

Second and third installment of Rs. 15,000/- each was payable on 15th of each calendar month i.e on 15.07.2024 and 15.08.2024.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that second and third installments have not been paid. In view of the facts and circumstances, the settlement fails.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that JD is working in Northern Railway and he will file details of his employment so that appropriate authority may be directed for attachment of salary for recovery of decretal amount.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on **20.09.2024.**

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/20.08.2024