

Ex. 1195/23

Amandeep Singh Anand Vs Raj Kumar

25.02.2025

Present : Ms. Madhullika Goel, Ld. Counsel for the DH
(through VC).
None for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that as per settlement between the parties, Rs. 3 Lakhs has been received and last installment of Rs. 2 Lakhs has to be paid by the JD on or before 28.02.2025.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the DH, put up on **07.03.2025** for further proceedings.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/25.02.2025(D)