

EX 1195/23

AMANDEEP SINGH ANAND Vs. RAJ KUMAR

09.05.2025

Present : Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that out of the settlement amount, Rs. 2 Lakhs is outstanding. He seeks adjournment to furnish the details of the account/property of the JD for issuance of warrant of attachment.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the DH, put up on **07.07.2025** for further proceedings.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/09.05.2025_(D)