

EX 1195/23

AMANDEEP SINGH ANAND Vs. RAJ KUMAR

26.09.2025

Present : None for the DH.
 Proxy counsel for Sh. A.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for
 the JD.

 An application u/s 151 CPC has been filed on behalf
of the JD to place on record the address of the Railway
Department where JD is employee as a Fitter.

 Heard and perused.

 The application is allowed. Issue notice to the
Railway Department on filing PF to attach the amount to the tune
of Rs.2 Lakh from the funds/arrears/pension of the JD.

 Put up on **07.11.2025** for further proceedings.

 (Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/26.09.2025_(D)