

Ex. No.1195/23

Amandeep Singh Anand Vs Raj Kumar

11.02.2026

Present : None for the DH.
 Sh. Anil Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties.

Reader of the Court has informed the Sh. Vikrant Sarin, Ld. Counsel for DH regarding referral of matter before Mediation.

Accordingly, matter be placed before Mediation Center and parties are directed to appear before worthy Mediator **today i.e. on 11.02.2026 at 2.00 pm.**

Matter be listed before this Court on **12.03.2026** for outcome of settlement/further proceedings.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.02.2026